A/ 9581-40

10/312 U58 Basid PCT/PTO 2 0 DEC 2002

Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

01-27-2003

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) EL NAHAS EL HOMSI, Hassan 12/02/2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) JARD, Alexandre 12/02/2002 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 2351 Boulevard Alfred Nobel (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) St. Laurent, QUEBEC **CANADA H4S 2A9** Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

DT12 7 1 7 0 7 7 1 0 2 7 0 5 8

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 368-4000
Name Michael L. Kenaga, Esq.		
Address (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60664-0807		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance docume nents.	# 2
Application Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
• •	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	
Patent Application Number	er(s) Patent	: Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a was	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	ion Month Day Year 12/20/2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)	PCT
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	ne total number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	
(Enter for payment by deposit assessment	Deposit Account Number: #	18-2284
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true ar of the original document/ Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
Michael L. Kenaga / Reg. No. 34,639	1 11 whay of Strafe	Michael 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature ()	Date

PATENT REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0107 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY U.S. Del Patent a

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P		Mark if ad	ditional names of cor	nveying parties a	ttached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	ABDI, Moussa				12/02/2002	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if addition	al names of rece	iving parties attached	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City	State	/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City	State	/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	e Patent Application Number or the Pat	ent Number (DO N				
Pat	tent Application Number(s)			Patent Numbe	1(9)	

PATENT REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

WHEREAS, MONTEL NETWORKS ENVITED	, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a
corporation of CANADA , with	an address of 2351 Boulevard Alfred Nobel,
St Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 (Canada)	
desires to acquire the entire right, title and in	iterest in and to the invention, entitled METHOD AND
DEVICE FOR RADIO SIGNAL RECEPTION	, the specification of which:
	is attached hereto;
	was filed on as
	Application Serial No.
	and was amended on;

and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NODTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I/we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I/we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Hassan EL NAHAS EL HOMSI

Residence and P.O. Address:

83 Avenue Desnouettes
75015 PARIS

Date: 02/12/2001

FRANCE

c: cond r	M
Signature of 2 nd Inventor:	——————————————————————————————————————
Inventor's Name:	Alexandre JARD
Residence and P.O. Address:	11 rue Jean Daudin 75015 PARIS FRANCE
Date:	02/12/2007
Signature of 3 rd Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Moussa ABDI
Residence and P.O. Address:	87 Avenue Michel Bizot 75012 PARIS FRANCE
Date:	02/12/02
Signature of 4 th Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	
Residence and P.O. Address:	
Date:	
Signature of 5 th Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	
Residence and P.O. Address:	
Date:	

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0110